
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029217-2025 

Award

Prenton Rugby Club Community Hub Extension
Groundwork & Drainage Package

PRENTON RUFC LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029217

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051693 (view related notices)

Published 2 June 2025, 3:21pm

Scope 

Description

The groundwork and site wide drainage works required for the extensions of the existing club
house at Prenton Rugby Club for the new Community Hub project.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029217-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029217-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051693


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

EA Reed & Sons Ltd

Contract value

£204,054 excluding VAT

£244,865 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 May 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

2 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 11 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

12 June 2025 to 31 August 2025

2 months, 19 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

EA Reed & Sons Ltd

Companies House: 02060087

Saughall Rd

Saughall Massie

CH46 5ND

United Kingdom

Email: eareedsons@yahoo.com

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:eareedsons@yahoo.com


Page 5 to 5

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

PRENTON RUFC LIMITED

Companies House: 08295033

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRWQ-1988-JRPV

Prenton Rufc The Clubhouse

Birkenhead

CH43 3BS

United Kingdom

Email: tony@tpqs.co.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tony@tpqs.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	EA Reed &amp; Sons Ltd

	Contracting authority
	PRENTON RUFC LIMITED


		2025-06-17T08:38:02+0100
	TCPDF




